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 Nivitha (LK Auto)

From: Crystal Lee <crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 June 2019 11:55 AM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com; admin-d@Ikkauto.com
Ce: Ong Zi Hui

Subject: Survey Request - Manual Assigned (Survey by today)
Importance: High

RI REQUEST FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMB3513C & SMH2062L ON 20/06/2019 @ 18:55hrs ALONG
CLEMENTI AVE 2

Manual Assigned

Dear LKK
Refer to the email below, please survey the vehicle by today
We'll assign via Merimen once we receive the assignment from Motor Team.

Please contact us ASAP if you cannot attend this assignment.

Thank you & Best regards,

Crystal Lee

Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey)

D: +65 6594 2535 | F: +65 6643 1349 | crystal lee@sg.msig-asia.com

MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220
9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg @ @ G

AMember of IERTTA]) INSURANCE GROUP

From: Nabilah Rasol

Sent: Monday. 24 June, 2019 11:46 AM

To: Crystal Lee <crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: FW: PRI REQUEST FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMB3513C & SMH2062L ON 20/06/2019
@ 18:55hrs ALONG CLEMENTI AVE 2

From: Nabilah Rasol

Sent: Monday, 24 June, 2019 11:46 AM

To: 'Bazlin Ahmad' <Bazlin. Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Ce: Trene Tan <irene_tan/asg.msig-asia.com>; admin-die Ikkauto.com; Rasul (LKKAuto)

<Rasul @lkkauto.com™>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zylaltow ertransit.se>; Subramanian Kasi
<Subramanian.kasilowert ransil.sg>

Subject: RE: PRI REQUEST FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMB3513C & SMH2062L ON 20/06/2019
(@ 18:55hrs ALONG CLEMENTI AVE 2




Hi Lynn,
['hank you for vour selection.

We will proceed to assign Rasul from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid via Merimen at our end and update
you upon confirmation.

Please do not contact them directly to prevent confusion,

Please be informed that our surveyor will also be condueting a post repair inspection within the stipulated
timeline under the protocol.

Have a great week ahead!
Nabilah Rasol (Ms)

Admin Officer, Claims Services (Motor)
Direct line +65 6643 1335 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | nabilah_rasol@sg.msig-asia.com

MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hang Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220
9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 2004122126 | msig.com.sg 8 o

AMemper of BLETANY INSURANCE GROUP

From: Bazlin Ahmad [y_mi]Lu:Hu;r._li_n.,-'\hmud:u-lmx'i;ri_runsiL:;u,]

Sent: Monday, 24 June, 2019 11:15 AM

To: Nabilah Rasol <nabilah_rasol@sg.msig-asia.com=>

Ce: Trene Tan <irene tan/@sg.msig-asia.com>; admin-dilkkauto.com; Rasul (LKKAuto)
<Rasullkkauto.com>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zyi lowertransit.so>; Subramanian Kasi

<Subramanian. kasi/@towertransil.sg>

Subject: RE: PRI REQUEST FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMB3513C & SMH2062L ON 20/06/2019
@ 18:55hrs ALONG CLEMENTI AVE 2

IE:-:TERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or apen any attachment(s).

Dear Nabilah

Kindly appoint Rasul from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey our bus.
FYI, our bus already in our premises.

Thank You

Best Regards
Lynn Ahmad (Ms)
Senior Executive, Claims
Office  +65 6248 0987

Mobile +659199 0025
Email bazlin.ahmad wertr it.s



Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd
21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170
TRANSIT Ragistration number 201415417K

.....__,______‘ | wiww towertransit.sg

Sent: Monday, 24 June, 2019 10:42 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin. Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Cc: Irene Tan <irene_tanisg.msig-asia.com=

Subject: RE: PRI REQUEST FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMB3513C & SMH2062L ON 20/06/2019
(@ 18:55hrs ALONG CLEMENTI AVE 2

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
senderfemail.
If in doubt, please check with IT Support!

Hi Lynon.
We refer to your email dated 24/06/2019.
Please choose one surveyor from the list that you wish for us to appoint to conduct the pre-repair inspection:

1) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

2)  Formteam Consultancy Pte Ltd

3)  Automobile Inspection Services Pre Ltd

4)  STA Inspection Pte Lid

5)  MSIG In-House Surveyors

*This Fast-Lane settlement option is for clear-cut liability which MSIG will expedite offer @ 100% with
express payment, Priority will be given to those opted for our in-house surveyor®

To facilitate an expeditious claim settlement. we hope you are agreeable for the above surveyor to be the
SJE (Single Joint Expert).

If not. you may wish 1o nominate any of the 10 surveyors listed below as the SJE. depending on their
availability:

1) Kalvin Ang 6) Frankie Pang
2) Kenneth Kong 71 Ng You Han

3} Marcus Chua 8} Gary Soon

4) Henry Ng 9) Chow Bo Xiong
5) Lau Kwok Kwong 10) Axel Lee

NB:
(a) *Fast lane settlement is not applicable for cases that liability is in dispute*
(b) If both of us could not agree with each other’s list of nominated SJE, we may still proceed to appoint
a motor survevor to conduct a pre repair survey & post repair inspection within the timeline
stipulated under the NIMA protocol.



We have created a dedicated motor survey mailbox for your motor survey request and pre-repair inspection.
Please contact us (MSIG) by clicking this link: motorsurvey @ sg. msig-asia.com

Have a great week ahead!

Mabilah Rasol (Ms)
Admin Officer, Claims Services (Motor)
Direct line +65 6643 1335 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | nabilah rasol@sg. msig-asia.com

MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220
9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg W @ in_ o)

AMember of BAELAAN] INSURANCE GROUP

From: Bazlin Ahmad [nu_uj_tm:B:u]_i__n..-"ahm:ul wiowertransit.sg]

Sent: Monday. 24 June, 2019 9:23 AM

To: Claims <claims/@sg. msig-asia.com=

Ce: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy @ towertransit.sg=; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasiitowertransit.sg>
Subject: RE: PRI REQUEST FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMB3513C & SMH2062L ON 20/06/2019
@ 18:55hrs ALONG CLEMENTI AVE 2

= RE-SEND =
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Mdm,
We would like notify you of a road accident on 20/06/2019 at about 1855hrs along Clementi Ave 2
involving our bus, SBS3414X & your insured vehicle SMH2062L..
As a result of this accident, our bus has been damaged. Before we proceed to repair the damaged bus, please
let us know within the next 48 hours if you wish to conduct a pre-repair inspection of our bus, If we do not
receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, we shall proceed to repair the bus without any
further reference to you. e -
Please advise if the survey appointment could be arranged Monday 24/06/2 en 2pm — 4
Survey Location : Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd
« 21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170

Contact Person : Lynn @ +65 9199 0025
Thank You
Best Regards

Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0987

Maobile +65 9195 0025

Email bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg
Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 848170
TRANSIT Registration number 201419417k

_'_"_"—‘—'-- www. towerfransit.sg

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addressee. It may not be reviewed,
acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person. If you have received this email in error please delete it and nolify the sender
immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your email details, please email
greyEtowertranst co uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

4




MNTTALITY MOTICE
including any attachments) may contain information Lhat aed or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any
wer than theintended recipient is not.a walver of the privileg ntiality: that attaches to il If you are not the intended
rociplent, please nofify the sender imimediately, delate the email &R doonat copy distnibute or disclose its contents

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended salely for the addressee. It may not be reviewsad,
acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person. If you have received this email in error please delete it and notify the sender
immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your email details, please email
greyEtowertransit.co Uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit




Q262019 Mail - Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) - Cutlook

RE: BEFORE PAINT PHOTOS : SMB3513C DOA : 20/06/19

Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>
Tue 24/3/2019 2:57 FM
To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Shifey Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@Ikkauto.com>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu Zy@towertransitsg>; Subramanian Kasi
<Subrarnanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>

Dear Rasul

We accept COR p/p $14,486.12 before GST with 8 days.
Please advise, LOD to be submitted to you or MSIG ?
Kindly furnish MSIG OIC name and email add

Thank You

Best Regards
Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0887
Mobile +65 9199 0025
Email bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg
Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd
21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170
TRANSIT pocistration number 201419417K

e —
- www.towertransit.sg

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

sent: Tuesday, 24 September, 2019 10:23 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Cc: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com=>
Subject: RE: BEFORE PAINT PHOTOS : SMB3513C DOA : 20/06/19

THIS EMAIL 1S FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE — Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sendarfemail.
If in doubt, please check with IT Support!

Hi Bazlin,

Finalised amount is $ 14,486.12 / 8 days of part by part repair
Kindly confirm

Best Regards,
Rasul | Assessor
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

https:/ioutiook .ofﬁcE|365.{:nn‘l.l'rl'lalllfsearl:WideAﬂkADU:-cOWNIYm‘I’zLTFhMEQENDiEN'yUEZWF ILTZIMzADOTIyM2ZMSNWACABY%ZF QpwSkMOSaveg. .. 112



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (coregno:199s07198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408333
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkautu.mm:a&signments@lkkautu.mm

To: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid. From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
4 Shenton Way 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25
#21-01 SGX Centre 2 Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 068807 Singapore 408933

Attn:  Irene Tan Gek Ing Date: 25 Jun 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SMH2062L

TP Vehicle No : 5SMB3513C Accident Date : 20/06/2019
Make - ALEXAMDER DENNIS ENVIROSDD Assignment Date . 24/06/2019
Date of Inspection  : 24/06/2019 Est. Duration of Repair : B days
Inspeaction At - Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ)

24 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depat
Singapore 648170

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages
The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear ofs portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate {Gross) 5% 17,916.12
Revised Amount 5% 17.916.12
Check Items (Estimated) 5% 0.00
Total 5% 17.916.12
Lump Sum Repair 5%

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value 8%
Pre-Accident Value 5%
COE | PARF Rebate ot 3
Salvage Value 55
Margin for Repair 55

Remarks
{ }  The vehicle is economicalinot economical for repair.

{ X ) The above survey was conducted on a "without prejudice’ basis.



WATOT1BOROGSE ( Tower Transi Singapora Pta Lid - HOQ

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 21/06/2019 08:36
SUBMITTED BY; Bazlin Bmbe Ahmed

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Please report correcily the datails of the accident 1o speed up the claims process.
3 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver,

3. Infarmation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any withd misrepresentation or wilholding of material facts may allow insurance campanes 1o

rapudiate policy liability.

4. The tssue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy (i3 pility on the part of the insurance companies.
5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation,
&. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the Genaral Insurance Association of Singapare (GIA) for

archiving and that coples of this report will, far &

fae, be made avalable upon apphcation by interested paries.

7. By tha lodgemeant of this report te the insurers, you hareby consent to tha archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the repor being made availabke

aforasaid

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Numbaer
Insured/Policyholder
Mame Of Registered Owner
Co Regq No

Email Address

Maobile Phone No

Altarnative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
21/06/2019 D8:36
20/06/2019 18:55
CLEMENTI AVE 2
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
SMB3513C

TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD
201419417K
NOEMAIL

OFFICE-62480987

ALEXANDER DENNIS
ENVIROS500-8.8 D (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?
If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Vehicle Category
Insurance Company
Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Mumber

Cover Note Number
Driver

MName of Driver

MRIC No

Date Of Birth

Oecupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Numbar

Contact Number

EMail Address

NO
THIRD PARTY
BUS

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

YES

D-18092210MFBP

YEOH HEE KIANG
S1447502H

12/01/1960

OUTDOOR

14/06/2016

3 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL ) +65-988B8888

NOEMAIL

Pags 1.0l 18



Address 21 BULIM DRIVE SINGAPORE 648170
Postocode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Cram -
Vehicle -

insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
VWeather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO
Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident £
Was any body injured in the Accident? NO
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO
ambulance?

\Was any other material or property damaged? YES
| have beean appmached by upkncmm _parsun{s] NO
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 10
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the pelice? NO
If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO
If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

VWas there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Was there any audio recorded? MO

Vehicle Registration Number SMHZ062L
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour AUDI QT 2.0
Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Mame of Driver

MRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Mature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 18



Sketch Plan

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1 Plesse report cgrractiy the detal of the accident to 1peed up the claims process.
2. This Form must b2 completed by the Policyhoiger and/or the Authoriaad Driver

3, Information provided must be ax frythiul and sccursts ms possible. Any wilful marepresentation or withholding of matertal
facts may sliow insurance companies to renudinte policy abifity,

&, The issus and acceptance of this Farm by Insurance companies it not an adminsion of policy Rability on the part of the insurance

€. The report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre establhhed by the General Insurance
Association of Singapare [GiA| for srchiving and that coples of this repart will for a fes be made railable upon spplication by
interested partie.

7. By the iodgment of this repon (o the imdyrers, you hereby condent to the archiving of this repor at the centre and Yo coples of
the report baing made available aforessld,

B. Consent under the Personal Dets Protection Act [POPA)
| understand, scknowledge, agree and consent that

[a) My insurer, my warkshop and the General inturancs Assdciation of Singapars ("GIA”] may/are permitied to collect, use,
dischose endfor procass my pertonal deta/personal Information set out in this [farm) and any other personal information
provided by me or peasessed by my insurer [coflectively the “Personal Information”™) and disciote and transfer suth
Personal information to all insurer{s) wha have insured vehicle(s) invalved in this scoident (all insurer(s) who have insured
wetiche(s] invobved in this sceident shall be collscthvely referred 1o as the “insurers”), the insurery’ iwyers/law firms, the
Monetary Authority of Singapors and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police], for the purpose(s|
of:

(i} processing hendling and/or dealing with my caims including the setriement of the daims and any necessary
investgations relating 1o the caims;

{ii} knvestigating the sctident and)/or my chyima:

(4} carrying out andfor dealing with my Instructions of responding to sny enquirkes by me;

| v} administering my claims |Induding the maliing of correspondence, statements invoides. report of Aotices 10 ma,
which could invelve disciosure of certaln parional data about ma to bring aboul delivery of the same 2 wall s on the
external cover of envelopet/mall packages). snd/or

[v] complying with spolicable lew in sdministering, processing, handiing and/or deating with my claima. [cofiectively the
“Purposes”)
(b} adl insurens) who have insured vehice{s) involed in this accident and the insurers’ lawyers/law firms, may/ars permitted
to collect, usa, disclose and/or process my Personal Infarmation for one or more of the abeve Purposss; and

(c) my Personal information may/'cen ba disciosed by anvy of the Insurers and/or GIA to ther third party service providers of
agenty{incheding thelr wyerslaw firems), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

{d] vy Persossl information witl alic be collected and used to complie dalms history for the purpese of frawd detection,
Investigation and management in present and all future claims.

(e} the information so coliected under |d) sbove may be shared / disclosed

{1 ta all insurers and/or any other third parties that sssist In evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing friud,
reguistors, lsw enforcement and government agencies a3 reasonably regaired for the purposss stated, or

(i) for comphying with requirements under gy regulations, laws of court orders.

Policyholde:’s Signatune Driver's Signature Arporting Centre Fenonnel’s Sgnature
Date & Time: [ driver is not the policynolder) Hame:
Date & Thma FRICFIM Mo

'ﬂ,E-}H 1Heo hes

Page 3of 18



Sketch Plan #2

L

3
SKETCH PLAN | %
=
|. 3
. |
| ¥ |
J’ |
") P e _:j
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
\ -

DECLARATION
|/We declare the foregoing particalars are true in every respect

. —t
Policyholder's Signatura Derivear'y Signature Repertng Centra Panonnel's Segnature
Date & Tima: [ driver ks ot the Marma
Date & Time: : HRICFIM No.
Mkl 19 VioobhS .
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Sketch Plan #3

-

TRANSIT
’ Statement Form

BC Name: !'- oA Jre X ok Date Taken: __ - ' .‘./-.-“"" 4G

i i
BCNo : L4696 ¢ TimeTaken: /L CAN

f .|" .

Nature of Incident: "¢/ & /79 T\oade gur W4 a-d wun . )
Date of incident: __° fe [14 Time of incident: /55 /173
Servica No: "1 BusRegNo: __>s / S DutyNo: — 5§ JUs
Details:

Lia _'*a;:_«".zt? apcad  SELS Aek "l :f?-.'-f Ded Aty SC7

; ; . 7 i
vy chimel)i A > pcac Au stp A IIPS) G privet lae
r : i
Acd ) Dl [ir "f'y ,-’g/;{{?{ Anedl _f'fl'f{‘ ',":"h'-’f r"r'qal‘?f e Ve
ot = 4 -+, L -
g Aol nc snfovy repisy P'ﬂfz_'r the coc WY nay bos adl.
~J

7 ~J
Y ,

*1 confirmed that the above statement given by me Is correct to the best of my knowledge.

_-L"{""" %[ /’.-aﬁ 10996 H_{.r | _L"--’:f-:,—"r’-'r F:’L‘Dﬂ:tk
- 7 ' '
BC Name & No. signature ' Date & Time
Statement Takan By:
ra— Designation

Page 5 of 18



ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST

——___._‘ ENGIJIEERING

- ¥

ACCIDENT TIME

REPORTED 1855HRS ) m:::;mmu SMpastac
ACCIDENT DATE 20-Jun-19 _1 \ET‘WE {sD/DD) ] oD
BUS CAPTAIN NAME YEOH HEE KIANG i BUS ROUTE MUMBER l
EFPLOYEE NLIMBER BUS ADVERTS [¥/M) M
SECTION 1: PARTS & CONSUMABLE ITEMS (MATERIAL COST)
Part No. Part or ltvem Description Quantity Total Cost
77200179 R/HTAILLUGHTPOD (/A 1 $876.00
77200914 BUMPER REAR EXTERIOR (/. 1 $3,526.40
77200175 REVERSE LIGHTLED (o i $216.30
77017251 SELF ADHESIVE REAR REFLECTOR A -~ 1 $5.36
77200506 REAR REGISTRATION LIGHT €l @ 1 $28.66
34517469 EXTERIOR PANEL, RAD ACCESS DOOR R/H M‘ o 1 $648.20
70502332 GRILLE LEVER LATCH NON LOCKING ¢/ »~ 1 $1,986.40
68122080 SEALED LEVER LATCH NON LOCKING Lﬂf} 1 $164.80
77016434 SIKAFLEX BLACK  fa- P 2 5545
77040870 '"TOWER TRANSIT" LOGO A& 7 1 smnE
b;f« . . L L W2 7% GST £533.13
r‘/,,/"' ) FINAL TOTAL COST $8,149.25
SECTION 2: ASSESSMENT / REPAIR / SPRAY PAINT (LABOUR COST)
LABOUR ITEM (PLEASE SPECIFY IF ITS ASSESSMENT, REPAIR DR SPRAY PAINT) TOTAL COST
TO REMOVE REPLACE THE DAMAGED PARTS 2 DAYS 5 (‘ $1,300.00
TO REPAIR REAR ENGINE PANEL DAMAGE AND PUTTY APPLICATIONS 4 DAYS e | i 00
00

SPRAY PAINTING

S
10PANELS 2320 M

4430

7% GST ST21.00
[ FINAL TOTAL COST %11,021.00

2 4% €13,

PAGE 1




ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST

g *

4

NSIT
ENGINEERING

SECTION 3: REPAIRS TO BUS ADVERTISMENT VINYLS/PANELS (ADVERTISEMENT COST)

[ TOTAL ADVERTISEMENT REPAIR COST

SECTION 4: RECOVERY OF ACCIDENT BUS (TOWING COST)

TOTAL TOWING COST

SECTION 5: NUMBER OF DAYS UNDER ACCIDENT REPAIR (LOSS OF USE COST)

BUS TYPE (30 / DD)

|_ Date In For Repairs

Date Out From Repairs

Number of Days Under Repair

8 DAYS

LOS5 OF USE COST

53,

200.00

SUMMARY

SECTION MO, COST

1 %8,149.25

2 $11,021.00

3

4

5 $3,200.00

ESTIMATED ACCIDENT . ‘}6 "'_:

REPAIR COST $22,370.25 7+ o
[1+2+3+84+5)

PAGE Z




TRANSIT

ESTIMATED SUPPLEMENTARY ACCIDENT REPAIR COST ENGINEERING
ACCIDENT TIME BUS REGISTRATION
REPORTED 1B55HRS lHUMBER SMB3513C
ACCIDENT DATE 20-Jun-19 BUS TYPE [SD/DD) (v] 8]
BUS CAPTAIN NAME YEOH HEE KIANG BUS ROUTE NUMBER
EMPLOYEE NUMBER J BUS ADVERTS (Y/N} M
ASSESSMENT / REPAIR / SPRAY PAINT (LABOUR COST)
LABOUR ITEM [PLEASE SPECIFY IF ITS ASSESSMENT, REPAIR OR SPRAY PAINT) TOTAL COST
TO PULL AND STRAIGHTENED REAR RH SI0E INNER PILLAR BEAM (ENGINE
COMPARTMENT) IS (' $2,600.00
TO PERFORM REAR BEAM ALIGNMENT TEST (ENGINE COMPARTMENT | 2 DAYS 1"3"'; f ;_.' 41,300.00

—

TO REMOVE, REPAIR AND RE-FIX REAR CROSS MEMBER (REAR BUMPER BEAN) |3 DAYS J %1,950.00
7% GST $409.50
FINAL TOTAL COST $6,259,50

PAGE 1




107212019 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

‘CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING _ ' |

Gase l_‘g':_'_r--_-fl_ | Est Subm thed Adi Assigned :-"l..-ill Rpt | i'l_; Subim r.h |:|=~ Auth'at Status B
ey |24 1un 2019 24002019 5414,486.12 | 551448612 ::';:‘r':ﬂ for Survey |
| et Ady Rpt || Edit Estimares | | View Rpt | I | _Cancel Case |

Reference Claim Details Documents

J’ Main

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS i ) [Created by insurer]
Insured: | POLYWAY CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 199603393E -
_E;'I';M - TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD, Co, Reg. No,: 201418417K
Vehicle Reg. ' T 120/06/2019 00:00 - :59
No.: SMRIS13C |Date of LosS: | 158 wonths and 17 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r))
! : | Policy/Caver | 29114065MCX (Comprehensive)
C.Ia!rn Type: |TP /597345 Mote Mo.: | Coverage: 15/01/2019 - 14/01/2020 |
Vehicle Reg. | : |
No. SMH2062L o
[Insured): B
- = Excess: ) .
Repairer: Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ) 21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, 648170 Jurong West - Tel: 816889350
HEncng MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd, (HQ) - Tel: +65 6827 7888 ... [Handled by Irene Tan Gek Ing - 6594 2541]
Adjuster: | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handled by MOHD RASUL] ... [Final Rpt due 24/07/2019]
I | Adj Asg. | on WP, (manual assigned) BUS 15 IN PREMISES, Liab: dispute {01 NR). TP Agree an SJE - assign Rasul from LKK Auto Consultants.

Remarks: |Contact: Lynn @ +65 9159 0025. Manually assigned to LKK via emall on 24/06/2019. 1

'ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view All | Compose Case Mail ||

Sl ok
iThere are no mail for this case,

| | ALL ASSOCIATED TASKSE view Al | Search Tasks | _Create New Task | _complete |I
Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Done? |
o results.

https:ﬂsingapnre.mer‘imen.mnﬂc’laims.rindex.ufm?fusabnx=MTHad]ua1=r&fusaacﬂurn=dsp_cln1haader&msald=336551 &extid=307960&CFID=6007... 1/2



10/2/2019 Merimen e-Claims

hnpcs:.f.fsingapara.mriman.-::unﬁclaimsﬁndex.cfm?msabox=MTRadjuster&fuseactinn=d5p_dmhoadar&nasebd=ﬁ35551&axiid=3ﬂ'TQED&GFID=EﬂDT... 212



10242019 Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SMB3513C (597345)
[SMH2062L]
TP
TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Jun 20 2019 12:00AM
[POLYWAY CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD]
Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

Upload Documents | Upload Photos | _Compose New Letter | View View in Browser ¥
im:mant Reports - o . |1 per page v || .
[No !Fun-amn _ir-'l_b"IG Insurance {é‘-i_r;gapuru} Pu::_L.m-. (HG) Thumbnail | Print |

i ! 05/07/19 08:47 !‘:I:::g:tnusqun??:ngtnﬁzg Claimant: P‘DLTWM' CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD | 0 Load HTM |
Mo |Finalized Gn | LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd (HGQ) | Thumbnail | Print
1 |25/06/1917:39 | Adjuster Immediate Advice | @ | oadhM | |
‘Photos/Images ' _ R [3perpage v ®
|No  |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 |25/09/19 11:01 General View ©  loadipc | W
2 |25/09/1911:01 | GeneralView © | Lwadrc | @

'3 |25/09/19 11:01 General View . | © | Loadirc @ |
4 |25/09/19 11:01 | General View . @ | wairc | @

‘s |25/09/19 11:01 General View | € | Load PG 1) .
6 25/09/1911:01  General View - ) | € Load PG | @
7 |25/09/19 11:01 General View © | adc | ¥ |
‘s |25/09/19 11:01 | General View ) i © | Lawc | @

9 |25/00/1911:01 | General View . @ | Load G @ |
10 |25/09/19 11:01 General View N (1] Load PG | @ |
11 |25/09/19 11:01  General View o @ | Loaaws | @

12 |25/09/19 11:01 General View ) i o load PG | @ |
13 |25/09/1911:01 | General View _ @ | oadws | @
14 25/09/1911:01 General View . a . © | Lsaws | @
15 |25/09/1311:01  General View ' 1O | waare | @

16 |25/09/1911:01  |General View © | Ladrws |

17 25/09/19 11:01 | General View . ' ) © oo | 4
18 [25/091911:01 | General View © | oo | @
19 |25/08/19 11:01 General View € | load PG | ¥

20 |25/09/19 11:01 General View € | LoadIPG | 8 |
21 25/09/1911:01 | General View © | i | @ |
22 25/09/1911:01  |GeneralView _ ©  edwc | ¥

23 |25/09/19 11:01 | General View © | Lsdwc | @ |
24 |25/09/1911:01 | General View ) © | o | W
25 |25/09/19 11:01 | General View _ _ _ & | Loadirs | ¥

26 125/09/1911:01  General View ' . @ | Losswc | @
27 |25/00/1911:01 | General View ' _ _ €© | Load G @ |
28 125/09/1911:01 | General View i © | Ladwc | @
28 125/09/15 11:01 | General View i € | Loadire | &

30 |25/09/19 11:01 | General View N © | adwG | @B
31 |25/09/1911:01 | General View o © | adwc | ¥
_?"25;::9:1911:1:-1 | General view o © | Lairs | @ .
33 25/09/1911:01 General View B . © | adivg | @

34 |25/09/19 11:01 | General View _ i | €@ | oadies | @

35 |25/09/1911:01 | General View ) ) © | Loadwc | @ |

hrrtp5;!;'slngapnre.maﬂmn.ourru'claim:n'lndax.cﬁn‘?"msebux=1u'I=TR1:In::Mumaﬁnnﬁsp_dmﬁaw&ﬂomainbﬁ1&uhild=536551&extid=3ﬂ?95l]&mm!e,.. 13
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Merimen e-Claims
| Assessment Reports o [1perpage ¥ @ |
|r.\.'.|:: Finalized On [MSIG Insurance {Singapore) Pte. Lid, (HQ) B [ IT.I'Lumhr'll.ll.l Print
'35 |25/09/13 11:01 | General View @ | Loaars | @ |
37 25/09/1911:01 | General View @ | Load 76 @ |
}E_ 25/09/18 11:01 | General View @ | Load PG Eﬁ_l
39 25/09/19 11:01 | General View | @ | Load kG | @
!4n_ Emmﬁu-.m General View . © | Loacire o |
41 |25/09/19 11:01  General View | @ | toedarws | & |
42 |25/09/1911:01  General View - @ | e | @ |
43 25/09/1911:01 | General View - i ] O | Low | @
44 |25/09/1911:01  General View © | Ladie | @ |
45 25/09/1911:01 | General View - @ | Loadrs | @ |
46 |25/09/19 11:01 General View ) © | adrc £
47 |25/09/19 11:01 | General View © | e | @ |
a8 25/09/19 11:01 General View © | ladwc | ¥
E' |25,rurgng 11:01 | General View @ | Ledrs | @ |
50 25/09/19 11:01 General View o © | Load pG E
51 |25/09/1911:01  General View | © | wars | @
Isz (25/09/19 11:01 | General View © | Load PG {gj
53 25/09/19 11:01 Gomrﬂ;ﬁam_r © | oadpG | W |
sa4 |25/09/19 11:01  General View ©  loadsc | @ |
‘55 |25/09/19 11:01 | General View © | Loadrwe | @ |
56 |25/09/19 11:01  General View @ | e @ |
57 |25/08/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo ) © | Load PG 7
58 |25/09/19 11:02 Reinspection Phote & | Ladrc | &
59 |25/09/1911:02 Reinspection Photo © | Lawc | @ |
|60 | 25/09/19 11:02 Reinspection Photo ﬂ Load PG | i
61 |25/09/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo © | Laawe | W
62 |25/09/19 11:02 Reinspection Phom | ﬂ Load JPG | &
63 25/09/19 11:02 | Reinspection Photo € | adrc | &
64 |25/09/1911:02  Reinspection Photo ©  lLoadwc ¥
65 |25/09/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo © | Ladrc | ¥
66 25/09/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo R © | Ledws | @
§7 25/09/19 11:02 | Reinspection Photo ©  ladirc | W
68 |25/09/19 11:02 Reinspection Photo (4] 1 oadpe | @
69 |25/09/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo © | adwG | @
70 | 25/09/1% 11:02 Reinspection Photo € | Load we | @ -
; 25.;-'09;19 ii.:.ﬂ.i Reinspaction Photo - . o Load JPG o
72 25/09/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo © | oo | @
23 125/09/19 11:02 | Reinspection Photo ©  Ladrc | ¥
74 |2 25/09/19 11:02 Réinspaction Pliste ) © | edis | @ |
75 25/09/1811:02 | Reinspection Photo © | Lairc | @
76 |25/09/19 11:02 | Reinspection Photo @ | weave | ¥
77 25;ﬁ§1 19 11:02 Reinspection Photo € | wadrs | ¥
78 25;09;19_11:::5 Reinspection Photo © | Ladwc | ¥ |
79 25/09/19 11:02 Reinspection Photo € | Loadic | &
'80 |25/09/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo © | Ladwe | @
81 25/09/1911:02 | Reinspection Photo _ © | Ladwc | @
Iéz 25/09/19 11:02 | Reinspection Photo i) ] Load G | @ |
3 1
'Documentation Fipsrpeae ¥ B |
Mo |Firalized On MSIG Insurance {Singapore)} Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - | Thumbnail | Print
|1 |24/06/1913:29  |PRI ) €© | Load POF
2 24/06/1913:29 | TP GIA €Y | Load POF |
3 |24/06/19 14:21 TP agree on SJE - - Veh is in | €@ | LoedPDF |
|M> Fimalized On |MSIG Insumnce (Singapore) r-"n_- Ltd. {lnternnl Suwe-,,rur; _.;‘r'humbnail _F_ring—_l

'rrttps:.Hsingapora,mnrimn.mnﬂclaimsﬂnﬂa:mﬂuwbn

x=MTHduc&fuseav:.1innrdsp_dum-baw&durnainHE1&ub]|d=ﬂ$ﬁ§51&axtld=3ﬁ?960&wnl&...
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!Tpir_;aﬁﬂ _". | EI _|

| Assessment Reports
= | Thumbnail | Print

R e S B ——
(Mo [Finalized On MSIG Insurance {Singapore) Pta. Lid, (HQ)

& !
|1 |24/06/19 14:26 | Survey Request - Manual Assigned : ) € | Load PDF |
(Mo Relabel/Reorder |LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print |

't |02/10/19 16:48 | SUPPLEMENTARY @ | losdPOF | |

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST Reset | _Save | Print ||
There are no document checklists configured.

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)

| show Remarks To: - Handling Insurer
Nate: Remarks are private unless you show it ta other partigs,

hllps:Hsingapnra.meﬁmn,mnﬂcla!msﬂndax.cfm?fusabuvMTRdnc&Iuseactinn=dsp_domiew&damainiﬂ=1&nbjid=aa-6551&&ﬂid=3ﬂ?960&mnb... 3



107220189 Adjuster Report
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (coregno:199807198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@Ikkauto.com
VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT
Our File No: CS/MSG18011071/R15D352
Date: 02/10/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  MSIG Insurance {Singapore) Pte. Lid. Policy No: 29114065MCX
Claimant Vehicle - smpss13c Insured Vehicle No:  SMH2062L
Date of Loss: 20/06/2019 Mature of Claim. TP Claim No; 597345
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMB3513C
Make & Model: ALEXANDER DENNIS ENVIROS500, 8.8 D (A) Engine No: 22116872
Reg. Date: 03/08/2014 (Man, Year: 2014) Chassis Mo SFDTBCLRSEMTL33TE
Colour: Green Odometer: 284046 km
Engine Capacity: 8849 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S8): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Fair Steering (Serviceable): vYes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification; Mo  Pre-accident Condition:
c ITIOM RE
Front Tyre Size: 30570 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 305/70 R22.5(D)
Front Left Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 8/8 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 8/8 mm
The above values represent the remaining lyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's ~ Adjuster's Difference  Diff %
Parts 7.616.12 7.616.12 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 16,150.00 6,870.00 9,280.00 57.46
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 23,766.12 14,486.12 9,280.00 39.05
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%§) 1,663.63 1,014.03 649.60 39.05
Mett Amount (S5) 25,429.T5 15,500.15 9,920.60 39.05
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 24/06/2019
Tower Transit Singapore Pte Lid (HQ)
Date Inspecied: 24/06/2018  Inspacled At 21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot
Singapore 648170
Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings af the time and place of inspection staled herein, Such inspection has been carried out fo the bast of our knowledge and

abilify but any other labilily under any ather circumstances is heraby axpressy exciuded

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claimsiindex.cim?fusebox= MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_pri nirptécaseid=8365518extid=307960&CFID=600738. .
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10/2/2019 Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: {Last Synchronised: 02 Oct 2018)

|Parts: MIA ALEXANDER DENNIS ENVIRO500 8.8 D (A) (Model not available in database)
| Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMB3513C)

|Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on
|Further Info: Items/values _r_1_0t in reference catalog

the last estimate page
ue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

j on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *R/H TAIL LIGHT POD Cracked B76.00F *876.00F
2 1 *BUMPER REAR EXTENRIOR Cracked 3.52640F  *3,52640F
3 1 *REVERSE LIGHT LED Cracked 216.30F *216.30F
4 1 *SELF ADHESIVE REAR REFLECTOR Mecessary 5.36F *5.36 F
5 1 *REAR REGISTRATION LIGHT Cracked 2B.E66F *2BB6F
6 1 *EXTERIOR PANEL, PAD ACCESS DOOR R/H Bent 648.20F *648.20F
7 1 *GRILLE LEVER LATCH NON LOCKING Cracked 1,98640F  *1,986.40F
B8 1 *SEALED LEVER LATCH NON LOCKING Bent 164.80F *164.80F
9 1 *SIKAFLEX BLACK MNecessary 64.00F “64.00F
10 1 *TOWER TRANSIT LOGO Mecessary 100.00F *100.00F
F=Franchise part, —
Total Parts (S%) 7.616.12

7.616.12

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

hitps://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm Husebox=

MTRadjusterkfuseaction=gen _printrpt&caseid=B36551 &extid=307960&CFID=600738... 23



122019 Adjuster Repaort

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Mo Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour ltems
TO REMOVE REPLACE THE DAMAGED PARTS. } MNew 1,300.00 2,600.00

2 TO REPAIR REAR ENGINE PANEL DAMAGED AND PUTTY Mew 2,600.00 0.00
APPLICATIONS. }

3 SPRAY PAINTING. New 6,400.00 2,320.00

4 TO PULL AND STRAIGHTENED REAR RH SIDE INNER PILLAR BEAM New 2,600.00 1.950.00
(ENGINE COMPARTMENT) }

5 T0 PERFORM REAR BEAM ALIGNMENT TEST (ENGINE Mew 1,300.00 0.00
COMPARTMENT) }

6 TO REMOVE, REPAIR AND RE-FIX REAR CROSS MEMBER (REAR New 1,950.00 0.00

BUMPER BEAM) }

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 16,150.00 6,870.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. l

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https:/isinga pnre.merlmen,mnﬂnlaims.flnde:.clm'?I'usf:hnx=MTRadjusler&fusaactiamgen _pl'lntrpt&caseld=835551&aﬂ|d=BD?EﬁD&GFID=EWT3B. |



